
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-025-40605 
OGRID: Operator: MEWBOURNE OIL CO 

Property: RED HILLS WEST UNIT 9 # 6H 

surface ULSTR: N 09 T 26S R 32E surface 
150 FSL 1650 FWL 

surface 

„ 

BH Loc ULSTR: C 09 T 26S R 32E 
13980 MD 9279.8 TVD 306 FNL 1650 FWL 

4974 FSL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: N 09 T 26S R 32E 
9658 MD 9331.6 TVD 655 FSL 1708 FWL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: C 09 T 26S R 32E 
13858 MD 9282.1 TVD 428 FNL 1649 FWL 

4852 FSL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
9636 482.70 59.70 9330.2 

TOP PERFS/OH 9658 504.56 57.50 9331.58 
9668 514.50 56.50 9332.20 

13751 4595.10 -1.20 9293.30 
BOT PERFS/OH 13858 4702.10 -0.64 9291.62 

13980 4824.10 0.00 9289.70 

NEXT TO LAST 13751 4595.10 -1.20 9293.30 
LAST READING 13980 4824.10 0.00 9289.70 
TD 13980 4824.10 0.00 9289.70 

Surface Location 150 FS 1650 FW 
Projected BHL 4974 FS 1650 FW 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 655 FS 1708 FW 
Bottom Perfs/OH 4852 FS 1649 FW 

SUMMARY of Subsurl ace Locations 
fSurface Location N-09-26S-32E 150 FS 1650 FW Vert. Depth] 

! 
Top Perfs/OH N-09-26S-32E 655 FS 1708 FW 9331.581 
Bottom Perfs/OH C-09-26S-32E 4852 FS 1649 FW 9291.62 

Projected TD 1 - - . , - - i 

C-09-26S-32E 4974 FS 1650 FW 9289.70| 



HOBBS OCD 

OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
WELL/LEASE RED HILLS WEST UNIT 6H 
COUNTY LEA 

FEB 21 
036-0060 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT 

353 0.56 
620 2.68 
796 3.17 

1,245 2.90 
1,372 2.50 
1,465 2.50 
1,975 2.00 
2,056 2.00 
2,152 1.90 
2,532 2.40 
2,627 2.40 
2,837 2.40 
3,026 1.40 
3,116 0.80 
3,356 2.00 
3,483 1.80 
3,642 0.90 
3,800 1.50 
3,959 1.40 
4,119 3.70 
4,380 3.20 
4,520 2.50 
5,072 1.00 
5,448 0.50 
6,137 1.90 
5,755 0.10 
6,571 1.40 
7,150 0.80 
7,534 0.60 
7,874 1.00 
8,365 0.30 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

Txlotary Public for Midland 
My Commission Expires 

unty, Texas 

by 

$$ '$%S A M B E R ELIZABETH CARR 
i * i ^ A ^ f \ Notary Public. State of Texas 
VK-./P'N.-VI My Commission Expires 
' ' ty-gf f i * September 28, 2016 



GRID CORRECTION: 

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Red Hills West Unit #004H 

COUNTY: Lea County N.M. 
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

RIG: Patterson 36 
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.00° 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL 3203 + 20 @ 3223.0usft (Patterson 36) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3203.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude 

103*40 ' 58.090 W 
Slot 

0.0 0.0 382720.79 701552.18 3 2 - 3 '1 .963 N 
Longitude 

103*40 ' 58.090 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 8599.0 1.69 237.29 8594.9 -104.3 102.0 0.00 0.00 -105.4 
2 8758.0 1.69 237.29 8753.9 -106.8 98.0 0.00 0.00 -107.9 
3 9666.3 90.15 351.63 9333.5 459.1 -1.0 10.00 114.33 459.1 
4 9743.6 90.53 359.35 9333.0 536.1 -7.0 10.00 87.15 536.1 LP Red Hills West S006H2 
5 14040.0 90.53 359.35 9293.0 4832.1 -55.7 0.00 0.00 4832.4 PBHL Red hills West #006H2 

6000-

6500-

^7000-

—7500-

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.34° 

Magnetic North: 7.00' 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48272.7snT 

Dip Angle: 59.95° 
Date: 9/27/2013 

Model: IGRF2010 

PBHL Red hills West *006H2 

13980' MD Projected to Bit 

9666.3' MD LP 

FNL 3 3 1 ' : FWL 17 3' 

8758' MD KOP 

Section 9-26S-32E 

LP Red Hills West S006H2 

8599' MD MS Gyro Survey 

330' Hard Line2 

Lease Line2 

-5250 

-4500 

-3750 

-3000t 

-2250~ 

-1500C 

-750 

i i i j i i i i | i i i i | i i i i j i i i i 

-1500 -750 0 750 1500 2250 3000 3750 
West(-)/East(+) (1500 usft/in) 

.y 8000-

01 

I- 8500-

8599' MD MS Gyro Survey 

9000-

9500-

-500 

8599' MD MS Gyro Survey 
i i 
8758' MD KOP PBHL Red hills West M306H2 

I • 
— 13980' MD Projected to Bit-

LP Red Hills West #006H2 

TK-
T 9666.3' MD IT) | ; I I 

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 

Vertical Section at 359.34" (1000 usft/in) 

4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 
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z FEB %1 2014 f t IVKB 

RECEIVED 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Lea County N.M. 
Section 9-26S-32E Red Hills West Unit #006H 
Red Hills West Unit #006H 

OH 

Design: OH 

Standard Survey Report 
24 February, 2014 

!¥l | | I 



j if Stryker Directional /I 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne OilGompany. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Red Hills-West Unit #006H 

Project: L eaiGounty;Njlvte r*--. y »..., TVD Reference: GL 3203 + 20 @'3223.0usft (Patterson 36) 

Site: Sectiom9i26S^32~E:Red'Hills.West Unit#006H MD Reference: GL 3203,+ ;20 @:3223.0usft (Patterson 36) 

Well: Red'HHIs^West,Uhjt;#006rH'>'-.' • - North Reference: Grid , . : " . , " • < ' • ; 

Wellbore: OH , Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature • • ' . ' i .*" " 

Design: OH ;• Database: EDM 5000.1 Single: User Db "' 

Project • LeaCounty.N.M.- -

.•̂̂̂  
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) Syste n Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

Site •Section 9-26S-32E RedlStlls W e l t Unit #006H 
Us* 

Site Posit ion: Northing: 382,720.79 usft Latitude: 32° 3' 1.963 N 

From: Map Easting: 701,552.17 usft Longitude: 103° 40' 58.090 W 

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.35 ° 

Well R e d « l s W e s t Unit #006H 

Well Posit ion +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 382,720.79 usfl Latitude: 32° 3' 1.963 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 701,552.17 usfl Longitude: 103° 40' 58.090 W 

Position Uncertainty O.Ousft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 3,203.0 usfl 

Wellbore 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Oil- An;; '- ' F H - M Strength 

IGRF2010 9/27/2013 7.34 59.95 48,273 

Design 
- =• ._- -- ,• - • • 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0 0 

Vrit i t-. i l Section: Depth From iTVD' +N/-S +E/-W Dn'.ction 
(usft) (usft) 

" 0.0 ' 0 0 0.0 359.34 

S U I V I \ Procjr.im Date 2/24/20V. 

Fiom 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 8,599.0 MS Gyro Survey #1 (OH) GyroFlex 
8,653.0 13,980.0 MWD Survey #2 (OH) MWD MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^plHBaf^^p Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (us Ft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100.0 0.07 87.48 100.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.07 0.07 0.00 

200.0 0.62 62.95 200.0 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.56 0.55 -24.53 
300.0 1.29 77.28 300.0 0.7 2.2 0.7 0.71 0.67 14.33 
400.0 2.07 84.53 399.9 1-2 5.1 1.1 0.81 ' 0.78 7.25 

500.0 2.25 90.47 499.9 1.3 8.8 1.2 0.29 0.18 5.94 
600.0 2.98 93.41 599.8 1.2 13.4 1.0 0.74 0.73 2.94 

700.0 3.33 92.76 699.6 0.9 18.9 0.6 0.35 0.35 -0.65 
800.0 3.52 97.58 799.4 0.3 24.8 0.0 0.34 0.19 4.82 
900.0 3.80 99.99 899.2 -0.7 31.1 -1.0 0.32 0.28 2.41 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

(Company:; Mewbourne Oil Company.. 
• Project: Lea County N.M; 
.Site: Section;9-26S-32E Red Hills West Unit#006H 
Well: Red Hills West Unit #006H 
Wellbore: Oil ' : '. 
Design: OH . 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

Well Red'Hills West Unit #006H 
GL 3203 + 20 @ 3223.0usft(Patterson 36) 
GL 3203 + 20 @ 3223:0usft (Patterson 36) 
Grid 
Minimum Curvature , -
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build 

Depth incl ination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) 'ust t i (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

1,000.0 3.78 108.54 999.0 -2.3 37.5 -2.7 0.56 -0.02 

1,100.0 3.67 107.22 1,098.8 -4.3 43.7 -4.8 0.14 -0.11 

1,200.0 3.04 111.88 1,198.6 -6.2 49.2 -6.8 0.69 -0.63 

1,300.0 2.66 114.09 1,298.5 -8.2 53.8 -8.8 0.40 -0.38 

1,400.0 2.46 114.06 1,398.4 -10.0 57.9 -10.6 0.20 -0.20 

1,500.0 2.42 127.66 1,498.3 -12.1 61.5 -12.9 0.58 -0.04 

1,600.0 2.19 132.24 1,598.2 -14.7 64.6 -15.5 0.29 -0.23 

1,700.0 2.32 138.70 1,698.2 -17.5 67.4 -18.3 0.29 0.13 

1,800.0 2.12 146.38 1,798.1 -20.6 69.7 -21.4 0.36 -0.20 

1,900.0 2.13 142.34 1,898.0 -23.6 71.9 -24.4 0.15 0.01 

2,000.0 2.11 157.50 1,997.9 -26.8 73.7 -27.6 0.56 -0.02 

2,100.0 1.93 163.00 2,097.9 -30.1 74.9 -30.9 0.26 -0.18 

2,200.0 1.71 174.43 2,197.8 -33.2 75.6 -34.0 0.42 -0.22 

2,300.0 1.51 189.16 2,297.8 -36.0 75.5 -36.8 0.46 -0.20 

2,400.0 1.59 213.35 2,397.8 -38.4 74.5 -39.3 0.65 0.08 

2,500.0 1.95 215.85 2,497.7 -41.0 72.8 -41.8 0.37 0.36 

2,600.0 2.26 230.19 2,597.6 -43.6 70.2 -AAA 0.61 0.31 

2,700.0 2.26 227.13 2,697.6 -46.2 67.3 -47.0 0.12 0.00 

2,800.0 2.18 222.90 2,797.5 -48.9 64.5 -49.7 0.18 -0.08 

2,900.0 2.21 218.52 2,897.4 -51.8 62.0 -52.6 0.17 0.03 

3,000.0 1.58 211.81 2,997.4 -54.5 60.1 -55.2 0.67 -0.63 

3,100.0 0.89 167.65 3,097.3 -56.5 59.6 -57.1 1.13 -0.69 

3,200.0 0.92 103.72 3,197.3 -57.4 60.5 -58.1 0.96 0.03 

3,300.0 1.33 81.26 3,297.3 -57.4 62.4 -58.1 0.59 0.41 

3,400.0 1.77 76.52 3,397.3 -56.9 65.1 -57.6 0.46 0.44 

3,500.0 1.68 75.81 3,497.2 -56.2 68.0 -56.9 0.09 -0.09 

3,600.0 0.98 79.17 3,597.2 -55.6 70.3 -56.4 0.70 -0.70 

3,700.0 1.07 82.41 3,697.2 -55.4 72.0 -56.2 0.11 0.09 

3,800.0 1.44 86.16 3,797.2 -55.1 74.2 -56.0 0.38 0.37 

3,900.0 1.69 98.30 3,897.1 -55.3 76.9 -56.2 0.41 0.25 

8.55 
-1.32 
4.66 
2.21 

-0.03 

13.60 
4.58 
6.46 
7.68 

-4.04 

15.16 
5.50 

11.43 
14.73 
24.19 

2.50 
14.34 
-3.06 
-4.23 
-4.38 

-6.71 
-44.16 
-63.93 
-22.46 
-4.74 

-0.71 
3.36 
3.24 
3.75 

12.14 

4,000.0 1.60 114.16 3,997.1 „ -56.1 79.7 -57.0 0.46 -0.09 15.86 
4,100.0 2.52 116.91 4,097.0 -57.6 82.9 -58.6 0.93 0.92 2.75 
4,200.0 3.25 118.08 4,196.9 -60.0 87.4 -61.0 0.73 0.73 1.17 
4,300.0 3.55 115.68 4,296.7 -62.6 92.6 -63.7 0.33 0.30 -2.40 
4,400.0 3.37 113.83 4,396.5 -65.2 98.1 -66.3 0.21 -0.18 -1.85 

4,500.0 2.40 114.05 4,496.4 -67.2 102.7 -68.4 0.97 -0.97 0.22 
4,600.0 1.86 119.56 4,596.3 -68.9 106.0 -70.1 0.58 -0.54 5.51 
4,700.0 1.64 123.98 4,696.3 -70.5 108.6 -71.7 0.26 -0.22 4.42 
4,800.0 1.51 121.57 4,796.3 -71.9 111.0 -73.2 0.15 -0.13 -2.41 
4,900.0 1.26 122.78 4,896.2 -73.2 113.0 -74.5 0.25 -0.25 1.21 

5,000.0 1.04 125.17 4,996.2 -74.3 114.7 -75.7 0.23 -0.22 2.39 
5,100.0 0.97 131.65 5,096.2 -75.4 116.0 -76.8 0.13 -0.07 6.48 
5,200.0 0.45 144.69 5,196.2 -76.3 116.9 -77.7 0.54 -0.52 13.04 

2/24/2014 9:31:18AM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65 



JL 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Mewbourne Gil Gompany". -

Lea Couhty;N:M.: ' _ • >•'••• • 

Section 9-26S-32E Red Hills West Unit #006H 

Red Hil lsWesf Unit #006H • - ; ; . > j ; V . 

OH ' 

O H - " . ' 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well-Red Hills West Unit #006H 

GL 3203 + 20 @ 3223.0usft (Patterson 36) 

G^ 3203 '+ 20"@ 3223.0usft (Patterson 36) 

Grid 

MinimunV:Gurvature-. 

EDM 5000^Singfe}User Db -

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) 9RiNG (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100 usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

5,300.0 0.58 179.55 5,296.2 -77.1 117.1 -78.5 0.33 0.13 34.86 

5,400.0 0.60 179.46 5,396.2 -78.2 117.1 -79.5 0.02 0.02 -0.09 

5,500.0 0.27 198.89 5,496.2 -78.9 117.1 -80.3 0.36 -0.33 19.43 

5,600.0 0.46 213.02 5,596.2 -79.5 116.8 -80.8 0.21 0.19 14.13 

5,700.0 0.42 228.85 5,696.2 -80.1 116.3 -81.4 0.13 -0.04 15.83 

5,800.0 0.24 222.52 5,796.2 -80.5 115.9 -81.8 0.18 -0.18 -6.33 

5,900.0 0.16 178.22 5,896.2 -80.7 115.7 -82.1 0.17 -0.08 -44.30 

6,000.0 0.27 103.14 5,996.2 -80.9 116.0 -82.3 0.28 0.11 -75.08 

6,100.0 0.36 83.94 6,096.2 -81.0 116.5 -82.3 0.14 0.09 -19.20 

6,200.0 0.30 117.39 6,196.2 -81.0 117.0 -82.4 0.20 -0.06 33.45 

6,300.0 0.79 161.50 6,296.2 -81.8 117.5 -83.2 0.61 0.49 44.11 

6,400.0 0.81 157.52 6,396.1 -83.1 118.0 -84.5 0.06 0.02 -3.98 

6,500.0 0.75 148.27 6,496.1 -84.3 118.6 -85.7 0.14 -0.06 -9.25 
6,600.0 0.33 166.86 6,596.1 -85.2 119.0 -86.5 0.45 -0.42 18.59 
6,700.0 0.46 209.76 6,696.1 -85.8 118.9 -87.2 0.31 0.13 42.90 
6,800.0 0.52 208.83 6,796.1 -86.5 118.5 -87.9 0.06 0.06 -0.93 
6,900.0 0.59 230.60 6,896.1 -87.3 117.8 -88.6 0.22 0.07 21.77 

7,000.0 0.92 248.89 6,996.1 -87.9 116.7 -89.2 0.40 0.33 18.29 
7,100.0 0.73 231.45 7,096.1 -88.6 115.4 -89.9 0.31 -0.19 -17.44 
7,200.0 0.59 261.32 7,196.1 " -89.1 114.4 -90.4 0.37 -0.14 29.87 
7,300.0 0.82 262.43 7,296.1 -89.2 113.2 -90.5 0.23 0.23 1.11 
7,400.0 0.80 225.13 7,396.1 -89.8 112.0 -91.1 0.52 -0.02 -37.30 

7,500.0 0.64 187.40 7,496.1 -90.9 111.5. -92.1 0.49 -0.16 -37.73 
7,600.0 0.49 217.90 7,596.1 -91.7 111.1 -93.0 0.33 -0.15 30.50 
7,700.0 0.89 209.16 7,696.1 -92.8 110.5 -94.0 0.41 0.40 -8.74 
7,800.0 0.88 209.21 7,796.0 -94.1 109.7 -95.4 0.01 -0.01 0.05 
7,900.0 0.89 189.88 7,896.0 -95.5 109.2 -96.8 0.30 0.01 -19.33 

8,000.0 0.70 192.21 7,996.0 -96.9 109.0 -98.2 0.19 -0.19 2.33 
8,100.0 0.63 205.86 8,096.0 -98.0 108.6 -99.2 0.17 -0.07 13.65 
8,200.0 1.03 220.06 8,196.0 -99.2 107.8 -100.4 0.45 0.40 14.20 
8,300.0 1.03 219.28 8,296.0 -100.6 106.6 -101.8 0.01 0.00 -0.78 
8,400.0 0.84 220.00 8,396.0 -101.8 105.6 -103.0 0.19 -0.19 0.72 

8,500.0 1.26 

8,599.0 1.69 

- V 8 5 | | M c S M S ^ y M S u r w y 
8,653.0 1.50 
8,685.0 1.40 
8,716.0 3.70 

8,748.0 7.00 
8,780.0 11.30 
8,812.0 14.60 
8,843.0 16.90 
8,875.0 19.30 

239.78 8,496.0 
237.29 8,594.9 

243.30 8,648.9 
294.50 8,680.9 
350.60 8,711.9 

352.80 8,7437 
356.20 8,775.3 
356.70 8,806.5 
357.70 8,836.3 
357.90 8,866.7 

-102.9 104.2 
-104.3 102.0 

-105.0 100.7 
-105.0 100.0 
-103.9 99.4 

-101.0 99.0 
-95.9 98.6 
-88.7 98.1 
-80.3 97.7 
-70.4 97.4 

-104.1 0.55 
-105.4 0.44 

-106.2 0.47 
-106.2 3.93 
-105.0 10.13 

-102.1 10.33 
-97.0 13.54 
-89.9 10.32 
-81.4 7.47 
-71.5 7.50 

0.42 19.78 
0.43 -2.52 

-0.35 11.13 
-0.31 160.00 
7.42 180.97 

10.31 6.88 

13.44 10.63 
10.31 1.56 
7.42 3.23 
7.50 0.63 
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Company: 
Project: 
Site: 
Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

Survi;y 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report :veins 

. Mewbpurne.OilGompany . . •"• -» 
Lea County N.M. - - - ' 
Section 9-26S-32E Red Hills West Unit #006H 
Red Hills West Unit #006H 
OH 
OH 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

Well Red;Hills;West-Unit#006H- .' . 
GL 3203;+?2p @,-3223:0usft'(Rattersoh 367 
GL 320'3 + 20 @ 3223.0usfl (Patterson 36) 
Grid 
Minimum.Curyature ^ ., . ... ' 
EDM 5000'?! Single.User Db . , •.' 

IM' U l f l l Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Tun 
Depth Inclination Aiimuth Dup'.h +N/-S +L -W Section Rate Kate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) 

8,907.0 21.60 356.40 8,896.7 -59.2 96.8 -60.3 7.37 7.19 -4.69 

8,938.0 23.90 355.80 8,925.3 -47.3 96.0 -48.4 7.46 7.42 -1.94 

8,970.0 26.20 355.80 8,954.3 -33.8 95.0 -34.8 7.19 7.19 0.00 

9,002.0 28.10 355.40. 8,982.8 -19.2 93.9 -20.3 5.96 5.94 -1.25 

9,033.0 30.50 355.20 9,009.8 -4.1 92.6 -5.1 7.75 7.74 -0.65 

9,065.0 33.80 355.50 9,036.9 12.9 91.2 11.8 10.32 10.31 0.94 

9,097.0 36.40 355.20 9,063.1 31.2 89.7 30.2 8.14 8.13 -0.94 
9,129.0 39.30 355.20 9,088.3 50.8 88.1 49.8 9.06 9.06 0.00 
9,160.0 42.30 356.20 9,111.8 71.0 86.6 70.0 9.90 9.68 3.23 
9,192.0 45.50 357.20 9,134.9 93.1 85.3 92.1 10.23 10.00 3.13 

9,224.0 48.30 358.10 9,156.7 116.5 84.4 115.5 8.99 8.75 2.81 

9,255.0 51.00 357.90 9,176.8 140.1 83.5 139.1 8.72 8.71 -0.65 

9,287.0 53.20 357.80 9,196.4 165.3 82.6 164.4, 6.88 6.88 -0.31 
9,319.0 55.30 357.80 9,215.1 191.3 81.6 190.3 6.56 6.56 0.00 

9,350.0 58.90 357.90 9,232.0 217.3 80.6 216.3 11.62 11.61 0.32 

9,382.0 61.10 357.80 9,248.0 245.0 79.6 244.0 6.88 6.88 -0.31 
9,414.0 63.30 357.50 9,262.9 273.2 78.4 272.3 6.92 6.88 -0.94 

9,446.0 65.70 356.50 9,276.7 302.1 76.9 301.2 8.01 7.50 -3.13 
9,477.0 67.90 355.00 9,288.9 330.5 74.8 329.6 8.37 7.10 -4.84 
9,509.0 70.30 354.10 9,300.3 360.3 71.9 359.4 7.95 7.50 -2.81 

9,541.0 72.70 354.30 9,310.4 390.4 68.9 389.6 7.52 7.50 0.63 
9,573.0 75.70 354.40 9,319.2 421.1 65.8 420.3 9.38 9.38 0.31 
9,604.0 79.60 354.30 9,325.8 451.2 62.9 450.5 12.58 12.58 -0.32 
9,636.0 84.60 354.20 9,330.2 482.7 59.7 482.0 15.63 15.63 -0.31 
9,668.0 88.30 354.30 9,332.2 514.5 56.5 513.8 11.57 11.56 0.31 

9,698.0 91.20 353.20 9,332.3 544.3 53.2 543.7 10.34 9.67 -3.67 
9,729.0 92.70 353.10 9,331.2 575.1 49.5 574.5 4.85 4.84 -0.32 
9,761.0 93.40 353.60 9,329.5 606.8 45.8 606.3 2.69 2.19 1.56 
9,793.0 92.80 354.60 9,327.8 638.6 42.5 638.1 3.64 -1.88 3.13 
9,825.0 91.30 355.10 9,326.7 670.5 39.7 670.0 4.94 -4.69 1.56 

9,856.0 91.20 355.20 9,326.0 701.3 37.1 700.9 0.46 -0.32 0.32 
9,888.0 91.10 355.10 9,325.3 733.2 34.4 732.8 0.44 -0.31 -0.31 
9,920.0 90.10 356.10 9,325.0 765.1 31.9 764.7 4.42 -3.13 3.13 
9,951.0 89.80 357.20 9,325.0 796.1 30.1 795.7 3.68 -0.97 3.55 
9,983.0 89.30 358.20 9,325.3 828.0 28.8 827.7 3.49 -1.56 3.13 

10,014.0 89.70 358.40 9,325.6 859.0 27.9 858.7 1.44 1.29 0.65 
10,046.0 88.80 359.80 9,326.0 891.0 27.4 890.6 5.20 -2.81 4.38 
10,078.0 89.20 0.70 9,326.5 923.0 27.5 922.6 3.08 1.25 2.81 
10,109.0 89.50 0.30 9,326.9 954.0 27.8 953.6 1.61 0.97 -1.29 
10,141.0 90.00 0.60 9,327.0 986.0 28.0 985.6 1.82 1.56 0.94 

10,173.0 90.40 0.60 9,326.9 1,018.0 28.4 1,017.6 1.25 1.25 0.00 
10,205.0 91.20 0.60 9,326.5 1,050.0 28.7 1,049.6 2.50 2.50 0.00 
10,236.0 91.20 0.70 9,325.8 1,081.0 29.1 1,080.6 0.32 0.00 0.32 
10,268.0 91.50 0.50 9,325.1 1,113.0 29.4 1,112.6 1.13 0.94 -0.63 

2/24/2014 9:31:18AM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65 



1BYKE|j| 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 
Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

Survey 

Mewboufne'Oil'Co'mpahy 
Lea County N.M 
Sectioh-g^eS-S'aE'Red Hills-West 'Unit #006H 
Red Hills West Unit #006H -
OH . 

OH ' ' ' - . -

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD ki'fcn-nr.i-: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

S'Well Red Hills West Unit#006H . . 
""GL-3203'+?20'@ '3223.6usff (Patterson 36)' 
i GL 3203 + 20 :@ 3223.0usft (Patterson 36) • 
Grid ,"*'"' ; " . V ' ' '"' . 
Minimum-Curvature •• .:• • -- -'• • 
EDM-5000.*l-Single:User'Db .' - ": '• 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Atimuih Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

10,299.0 90.30 0.00 9,324.6 1,144.0 29.5 1,143.6 4.19 -3.87 -1.61 

10,331.0 90.30 359.90 9,324.4 1,176.0 29.5 1,175.6 0.31 0.00 -0.31 

10,363.0 88.90 359.60 9,324.6 1,208.0 29.4 1,207.6 4.47 -4.38 -0.94 

10,395.0 88.90 359.40 9,325.3 1,240.0 29.1 1,239.6 0.62 0.00 -0.63 

10,426.0 89.40 359.30 9,325.7 1,271.0 28.7 1,270.6 1.64 1.61 -0.32 

10,458.0 89.80 359.40 9,325.9 1,303.0 28.4 1,302.6 1.29 1.25 0.31 

10,490.0 90.30 359.30 9,325.9 1,335.0 28.0 1,334.6 1.59 1.56 -0.31 

10,522.0 90.70 359.30 9,325.6 1,367.0 27.6 1,366.5 1.25 1.25 0.00 

10,554.0 91.30 359.40 9,325.1 1,399.0 27.3 1,398.5 1.90 1.88 0.31 

10,585.0 90.30 359.40 9,324.6 1,429.9 26.9 1,429.5 3.23 -3.23 0.00 

10,617.0 90.40 359.40 9,324.4 1,461.9 26.6 1,461.5 0.31 0.31 0.00 

10,649.0 90.90 359.50 9,324.1 1,493.9 26.3 1,493.5 1.59 1.56 0.31 

10,680.0 91.40 359.40 9,323.5 1,524.9 26.0 1,524.5 1.64 1.61 -0.32 

10,712.0 90.30 359.40 9,323.0 1,556.9 25.7 1,556.5 3.44 -3.44 0.00 

10,743.0 90.10 359.40 9,322.9 1,587.9 25.3 1,587.5 0.65 -0.65 0.00 

10,775.0 90.50 359.40 9,322.7 1,619.9 25.0 1,619.5 1.25 1.25 0.00 

10,806.0 90.80 359.60 9,322.4 1,650.9 24.7 1,650.5 1.16 0.97 0.65 

10,838.0 91.30 359.40 9,321.8 1,682.9 24.4 1,682.5 1.68 1.56 -0.63 

10,870.0 90.20 359.40 9,321.3 1,714.9 24.1 1,714.5 3.44 -3.44 0.00 

10,902.0 90.20 359.00 9,321.2 1,746.9 23.7 1,746.5 1.25 0.00 -1.25 

10,933.0 90.60 358.90 9,321.0 1,777.9 23.1 1,777.5 1.33 1.29 -0.32 

10,965.0 91.00 358.80 9,320.6 1,809.9 22.5 1,809.5 1.29 1.25 -0.31 

10,997.0 89.80 358.90 9,320.3 1,841.9 21.8 1,841.5 3.76 -3.75 0.31 

